
Academic Calendar, Odd Semester: 2019-20 

S. No Event Date(s) Day Remarks 

1 
Commencement of classes B.Tech. (All 
Years) 

22-07-2019 Monday   

2 
Registration of all eligible students in 
II/III/IV years 

22-07-2019 to 

24-07-2019 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

  

3 Final Year Project Synopsis Submission 30-07-2019 Friday   

4 Mentor-Mentee Meeting – I 01-08-2019 Thursday   

5 Department Club Activity - I 01-08-2019 Thursday   

6 Final Year Project Synopsis Presentation 03-08-2019 Saturday   

7 
Expert Talk on “RF Analog IC Design” by 
Dr. Sandeep Kumar, NIT Surathkal. 

13-08-2019 Tuesday   

8 Class Test-I 
13-08-2019 to 
16-08-2019 

Tuesday to 
Friday 

  

9 Department Club Activity - II 22-08-2019 Thursday   

10 Students Feedback 28-08-2019 Wednesday   

11 
Industrial Visit at “PRASAR BHARTI / 
DOORDARSHAN” 

31-08-2019 Saturday   

12 Department Advisory Committee Meeting 31-08-2019 Saturday   

13 Final Year Project Progress Presentation 
03-09-2019 & 
06-09-2019 

Tuesday & 
Friday 

  

14 Class Test-II 
09-09-2019 to 
11-09-2019 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

  

15 
Expert Talk on “Digital Signal Processing & 
Its Applications” by Dr. Tarun Rawat, 
NSIT-New Delhi. 

12-09-2019 Thursday   

16 Sessional-I B.Tech II, III, IV year 
16-09-2019 to 
23-09-2019 

Monday to 
Monday 

50% of syllabus & 
each paper of 3 
hours duration in 
line with Dr. 
APJAKTU theory 
examination papers 

17 Hackathon-2019 
27-09-2019 & 
28-09-2019 

Friday & 
Saturday 

  

18 
Industrial Visit at “ZEE MEDIA 
CORPORATION” 

28-09-2019 Saturday   

19 Mentor-Mentee Meeting-II 10-10-2019 Thursday   

20 Department Club Activity - III 12-10-2019 Saturday   

21 
Hands on session on “MATLAB using 
Communication Tool Box” 

15-10-2019 Tuesday   

22 Students Feedback 16-10-2019 Wednesday   

23 
Industrial Visit at “AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA” 

19-10-2019 Saturday   

24 Class Test-III 
04-11-2019 to 
06-11-2019 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

  

25 Department Club Activity - IV 07-11-2019 Thursday   

26 Mentor Mentee Meeting –III 12-11-2019 Tuesday   



27 Hands on session on “PYTHON” 13-11-2019 Wednesday   

28 Sessional-II B.Tech II,III,IV year 
18-11-2019 to 
25-11-2019 

Monday to 
Monday 

100% of syllabus & 
each paper of 3 
hours duration in 
line with Dr. 
APJAKTU theory 
examination papers 

29 Final Year Project Progress Presentation 27-11-2019 Wednesday   

30 End Semester Examination* December 2019   
As per University 
schedule 

*Subject to University Schedule 

 


